Vibratory Roller
CC324CHF

Spare Parts Catalogue
SCC324CHF-3EN1

Valid from roller serial number;
10000341x0A011334 -

Diesel engines:
Deutz TCD3.6 LO4 [1IB/T4i

Published catalogue issues valid for these rollers:
Catalogue Issue date  Valid for serial numbers

SCC324CHF-3EN1 2013-03 10000341x0A011334 -

We reserve the right to change specifications without notice.
Printed in Sweden.



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CC324CHF+Vibratory+Roller+Spare+Parts+Catalogue

DynNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

TABLE OF CONTENTS Page
Rear covers . 328
Airchannel ... 376
Heatermount . . 378
Heater 380
Heater controls . 382
Manual boX 384
Cab heater system ... 386
Heater hOses 388
Cab noiSe COVEr . 390
Radio and cd player ... 392
Radio and cd player module .. . 394
Rear ViewW MirrOr 396
Drivers seat . 398
Seat frame structure ... 400
4700391163 Steering column ... 402
Seat, galon suspensioned . 404
Seat, fabric suspensioned . 406
Seat belt 2" 408
Seat belt 2" with reminder ... . 410
Seat belt 3" 412
Seat belt 3" with reminder .. .. 414
Controls, slidable and turning ... 416
Cross sliding .. 418
Carrier 420
Drive control, Cpl 422
4812115499 Drive control . . 424
Displayunit 426
Control panel cover . . 428
Seat frame adapter module, rotating ... 430
Decals 432
Decals 434
Optional equipment . 436
Air conditioniNg .. 438
Compressor module ... 440
Condensor module ... . 442
CONAENSOr 444
Evaporatormodule 446
4700393584 Evaporatorunit 448
Hose Kit AC 450
Hose Kit AC . 452
Hose kit Compressor - 454
ACC module 456
4700393795 ACC CONtrOlS . 458
Fire extinguisher/First Aid Cushion . . 460
Fire extinguisherassembly . 462
Edge CUtter 464
Edge cutter, module ... 466
4700390998 Edge cutter, Cpl . . 468

TC 5



DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4812159381 Service kit, 500h

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
4812159381 Service kit, 500h ( Page 8) A
1 4700939515 1 . Oilfilter A
2 4812159195 1 . Fuelfilter element
3 4812159376 1 . Fuel pre-filter element
4 4700392088 1 . Main filter element A

SCC324CHF-3EN1 9



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700938891 Drum rotation kit

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
4700938891 Drum rotation kit ( Page 18) A
1 4700160105 1 O-ring 70 C
2 4700929447 1 V-ring B
3 4700116041 1 Taper roller bearing B
4 4700386272 1 Sealing B
SCC324CHF-3EN1 19



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Front frame

Item Part No

Rem Qty

Description

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Code

1

O o0U1TWN

1

N e

Front frame module ( Page 30)
Tank structure module ( Page 36)
Hitch module ( Page 44)

Filling pipe ( Page 80)

Locking device module ( Page 82)
Grab handle module ( Page 48)

SCC324CHF-3EN1

29



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Sprinkler tank structure mount

Dynapac Compaction Equipm

Code

ent AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description
1 4700392848 1 Tank structure D
2 4700391307 1 Cover (Page40)
3 4812110980 1 Water tank, cpl
4700392235 A 1 . Gasket D
4700313105 A 1 . Hose clamp
4700392223 B 1 . Plane gasket
4700392222 B 1 . Grommet
4700392224 B 1 . Lock nut
4700392231 C 3 . Plane gasket
4700392230 C 3 . Grommet
4700392232 C 3 . Nut
4 4700391624 2 Bracket D
5 4700904734 4  Washer 8,4x26x4
6 4700500053 4  Screw M8x20H 8.8 C
7 1 Hose support (Page 42)
8 4700928784 4  Screw
9 4700500013 2 Screw M6-1x16 8,8 C
10 4700586002 4  Lock nut M6 -8 C
11 4700904229 4  Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
12 4700570005 2  NutM8 C
13 4700500022 2 Screw M8x30H 8.8 C
14 4700391353 1 Level sender
4700372718 1 Lid D
4700370745 1 Flange, cpl C
4700904206 5 Screw C
15 4700392223 2 Plane gasket
16 4700792782 1 Ball valve
17 4700900672 5 Blind insert nut
18 4700393413 1 Rubber cloth D
19 4700615050 9 Washer C
20 4700396739 1 Bracket D
21 4700792781 1 Reducer nipple
22 4700904735 6 Washer C
23 4700792780 1 Hose connection swivel
24 4700792779 1 Swivel nut
25 4700792073 1XL Hose reinforced D
26 4700313003 2 Hose clamp 15-25mm D
27 4700480852 1 O-ring 70
28 4700792600 2 O-ring 70
29 4700393542 2 Hose connection swivel C
30 4700392227 2 Swivel nut
31 4812112074 1XL Plastic hose
32 4700313002 1 Hose clamp 13-20 mm
33 4700500021 9 Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8 C
34 4812112074 1XL Plastic hose
A) Water fill
B) Drain
C) Hose connection

SCC324CHF-3EN1

39



Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

DyYnNAaAapac
Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Grab handle module
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700394545 1 Grab handle
2 4700904640 2 Washer 8,4x22x3 C
3 4700500022 2 Screw M8x30H 8.8 C

49

SCC324CHF-3EN1



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4812114263 Engine cover, left cpl

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
4812114263 1 Engine cover, left cpl (Page 58)
1 1 .Cover
2 4700392649 1 .Cover D
3 4700792325 10 . Blind rivet
4 4700202057 A 1XL . Edge trim D
5 4700903953 B 1XL .Edgetrim D
6 4700902166 C 1XL .Edgetrim D
7 4700396607 1 .Lock D
4700902866 1 ..Key Marked "455"
8 4700624020 4 . Blind rivet D
9 4700390365 1 . Spacer D
10 4700924875 2 . Screw D
11 4700904228 2 . Washer 6,4x12x1,5 c
12 4700586002 2 . Lock nut M6 -8 C
13 4812114393 1 . Hood latch
14 4700904735 1 . Washer C
15 4700500059 1 . Screw D
A) L=0.6m
B) L=1.2m
C) L=0.7m

SCC324CHF-3EN1

59



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4812117865 Noise suppression kit, covers

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700394420 1 Sound absorbent
2 4700396639 1 Sound absorbent
3 4812115111 1 Noise suppression plate
4 4812117374 1 Sound absorbent
5 4812117280 1 Noise suppres. plate
6 4812117375 1 Sound absorbent
7 4700792446 8 Blind insert nut D
8 4700904653 8 Screw M5x16 A2-70 c

SCC324CHF-3EN1

69



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Sprinkler pump, backup

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700391495 1 1 Sprinkler pump C
4812110358 A 1 Sprinkler pump D
4812110394 2,A 1 Sprinkler pump
2 4700904229 8 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
3 4700500053 4  Screw M8x20H 8.8 C
4 4700791182 4 Lock nut M8
1) Replaced as Spare Part by PN 4812110394.
2) Replaces PN 4700391495 and 4812110358.
A) Connectors included.
SCC324CHF-3EN1 79



DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Emulsion tank mount

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700396576 1 Water tank, cpl D
2 4700359003 1 .Cap C
3 4700392231 1 . Plane gasket
4 4700392230 1 . Grommet
5 4700392232 1 . Nut
6 4700358846 1 . Strainer A
7 4700393542 1 Hose connection swivel C
8 4700392227 1 Swivel nut
9 4700792600 1 O-ring 70

SCC324CHF-3EN1 89



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Sprinkler pipe

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700396441 1 Sprinkler pipe D
2 4700392011 2  Spraying nozzle, cpl A
3 4700791977 1 Hose connection B
4 4700791975 1 Plastic plug threaded D
5 4700792072 1 End plug
6 4700233215 1 Ballvalve

SCC324CHF-3EN1

99



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Fork, propulsion side
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 4700393193 1 Fork D

2 4700393628 0 Shim D

3 4700393629 0 Shim D

4 4700393630 0 Shim D

5 4700904214 12  Washer 15x30x4 300 HV C

6 4700928371 12 Screw D
SCC324CHF-3EN1 109



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Scraper module, without nozzles

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Scraper assy ( Page 120)
2 4700500032 2 Screw M10 x 55 D
3 4700904557 2  Steel plain washer C
4 4700586018 2 Hexagon lock nut M10 C
SCC324CHF-3EN1 119



DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Grab handle, release

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1-A 4700393550 1 Grab handle D
1-B 4812110671 1 1 Grab handle D
2 4700904734 1 Washer 8,4x26x4
3 4700904229 2  Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
4 4700500047 1 Hexagon head screw C
5 4700586003 1 Lock nut M8 C
1) Can replace PN 4700393550 as spare part. This part can be mounted together with Grab

handle, lift PN 4812110672.

SCC324CHF-3EN1 129



DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Cocoa mat module

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Cocoa mat assembly ( Page 140)
2 4700904229 4  Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 c
3 4700500019 4 Hexagon head screw M8x16H 8,8 C

SCC324CHF-3EN1 139



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

End frame, rear

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Code

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description

1 1 End frame, rear ( Page 150)

2 4 Wheel module ( Page 164)

3 2 Wheel spacer module ( Page 168)

4 2 Scraper bracket (Page 170)

5 4 Scraper module (Page 172)

6 1 Step assy (Page 176)

9 2 Cover plate (Page 110)
11 1 SMV-sign (Page 178)
12 1 Emulsion tank module ( Page 86)
13 1 Sprinkler pump module, emulsion
14 4  Sprinkler pipe module, wheel ( Page 96)
15 1 Protecting covers (Page 180)

SCC324CHF-3EN1

149



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Hydraulic motor

Item Part No

Rem Qty Description

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Code

=

1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
8
1
2
1
1

Hydraulic motor

. Rotary group

. Port plate with valves
. Pressure ring

. Control piston

. Cradle stop

. Swivel ball

. Cylinder pin

. Cylinder pin

. Socket head cap screw
. O-ring

. Seal ring

. Pressure ring
Spindle

SCC324CHF-3EN1

159



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Wheel spacer module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700394601 1 Spacer D
2 4700792716 12  Steel plain washer D
3 4700792803 12 Hexagon socket head cap screw m D
4 4700902228 1 Air hose D
5 4700901998 1 Valve holder
SCC324CHF-3EN1 169



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

SMV-signh
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 4700392291 1 Holder D

2 4700476019 1 SMV-sign D

3 4700904228 2 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 C

4 4700500040 4  Screw M6-1x20 8,8 C

5 4700586002 2 Lock nut M6 -8 C

6 4700904735 2 Washer C
SCC324CHF-3EN1 179



DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Drive unit

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700391286 1 Drive disc D
2 4700394250 6 Shock absorber A
3 4700904231 12 Washer 13x24x2 300 HV C
4 4812110641 12 Hexagon screw w Tuflok M12x55 10.9 GEOMET D
5 4700392453 1 Drum gear ( Page 190)
6 4700792670 2  Straight connector orfs D
7 4700508090 16 Hexagon socket head cap screw D
8 4700792671 1 Straight connector orfs D
9 4700792673 1 Straight connector orfs

10 4700792672 1 Straight connector orfs D

SCC324CHF-3EN1 189



DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Engine
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Engineroom (Page 200)

SCC324CHF-3EN1 199



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Air cooler hoses

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 4812114083 1 Charge air hose D
2 4812114079 1 Charge air hose

3 4812114078 1 Charge air hose

4 4700395323 2 Hose clamp D
5 4700386966 4 Hose clamp 2.3/4"-3.5/8" B
6 4700903703 1 Hose clamp D
7 4700500029 1 Hexagon head screw M10x30 C
8 4700904230 1 Steel plain washer C
9 4700570006 1 Nut B

SCC324CHF-3EN1

209



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Fuel hose module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700904984 A 1XL Fuel hose C
2 4700904984 B 1XL Fuel hose C
3 4700904984 C 1XL Fuel hose C
4 4700904984 D 1XL Fuel hose C
5 4700500004 4  Screw M5 0,8x12 8,8 C
6 4700904281 4  Washer 5,3x10x1 300HV C
7 4700500028 2 Screw C
8 4700904230 2  Steel plain washer C
9 4700792695 1 Hose guard D

10 4700792526 2 Quick connect coupling

11 4700330331 6 Washer 18,2x23,9x1,5 C

12 4700234928 3 Hollow screw

13 4811000463 3 Banjo coupling

14 4700792441 2 Cable tie with holder C

15 4700313001 8 Hose clamp C

16 4812114009 01 1  Fuel pre-filter

4812159376 1 . Fuel pre-filter element

17 4812114065 01 1 Electrical fuel pump

18 01 2 Fuel pump bracket

01) Delivered with engine

A) L=2.54m

B) L=0.26 m

C) L=1.60 m

D) L=2.30m

SCC324CHF-3EN1

219



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Belt guard module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812114794 1 Beltguard
2 4700288129 A 1XL Edge trim D
3 4700500053 3 Screw M8x20H 8.8 C
4 4700904640 3 Washer 8,4x22x3 C
5 4700904044 3 Lock washer C

A) L=0.44 m

SCC324CHF-3EN1 229



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CC324CHF+Vibratory+Roller+Spare+Parts+Catalogue

DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Hydraulic pump module

tem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812115098 1 Hydraulic pump assembly ( Page 240)
2 4700904637 2 Washer C
3 4700508096 2 Screw C

SCC324CHF-3EN1 239



DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Hydraulic valve

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700395924 1 Hydraulic valve ( Page 250) C
2 4700910162 1 Measuring nipple D
3 4700791823 2  Straight connector orfs
4 4700791743 2  Straight connector orfs D
5 4700791799 2  Straight connector orfs D
6 4700791409 3  Straight connector orfs C
7 4700791744 1 Straight connector

10 4700791401 1 Elbow 90, O-ring with swivel C

11 4700358732 1 Wire D

12 4700635061 2 Hairclip B

SCC324CHF-3EN1 249



DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Steering, slideable

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700370155 1 Valve block C
2 4700791799 4  Straight connector orfs D
3 4700792334 1 Elbow 90 orfs
4 4700903773 2 Screw M10x1x50 8,8 C
5 4700160287 4  O-ring C
6 4700791745 4  Elbow 90, O-ring with swivel D
7 4700484230 1 Hydraulic hose D
8 4700484231 1 Hydraulic hose D
9 4700484230 1 Hydraulic hose D

10 4700484230 1 Hydraulic hose D

11 4700484230 1 Hydraulic hose D

SCC324CHF-3EN1 259



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Electric cables, power supply

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4811000493 1 Connection cable, coarse
2 4811000492 1 Connection cable, coarse
3 4700500043 1 Screw M10x16H 8,8 D
4 4700904637 1 Washer c
5 4700500035 1 Screw M12x020H
6 4700904231 1 Washer 13x24x2 300 HV c
7 4811000490 1 Connection cable, coarse
8 4811000491 1 Connection cable, coarse
9 4700586001 1 Lock nut c
10 4700792422 1 Relay 20A
11 4700904281 2 Washer 5,3x10x1 300HV c
12 4700500006 1 Screw M5x16
13 1 Battery disconnector module ( Page 270)
14 4700904039 1 Fuse 50A Red High A
15 4700904037 1 Fuse 30A A
16 4700791450 1 Fuse 100A Violet High
17 4700792684 1 Battery union cable D
18 4812112644 2 Battery module
19 4812114736 1 Cable harness, power supply

SCC324CHF-3EN1

269



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Standard ECU assembly

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812114619 1 Mounting plate
2 4700390860 1 Control unit
3 4700792309 A 1 Relay 50A D
4 4700904228 4  Washer 6,4x12x1,5 c
5 4700928467 2 Washer c
6 4700500015 4  Screw M6X30 8.8 c
7 4700500013 2 Screw M6-1x16 8,8 c
8 4812114655 1 Circuit board
9 4700904698 4  Washer 4,3x8x0,8 C
10 4700904312 4  Screw M4x25 8,8
11 4700792441 2 Cable tie with holder C
A) Main.

SCC324CHF-3EN1

279



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Power supply module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700904015 1 Fuse holder D
2 4700960067 1 Cableclip
3 4700904024 1 Splicing sleeve
4 4700901227 1 Fuse 10A A
SCC324CHF-3EN1 289



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Cable harness and switch module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700792398 1 Switch
2 4812110898 1 Cable harness
3 4700792441 1 Cable tie with holder c
4 4700792537 1 Cable tie with holder
5 4700791709 4 Pop rivet c
SCC324CHF-3EN1 299



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Rotating beacon, working light

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1-B 1 Rotating beacon module ( Page 310)

2 4700391957 1 Cable harness D

3 4700313102 N Cable ties L=380 mm

4 4700570005 2 NutM8 C

5 4700904229 1 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C

6 4700792397 1 Switch

7 4  Working light module H3 ( Page 312)
SCC324CHF-3EN1 309



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Bracket
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700395787 1 Holder plate D
2 4700397500 1 2 Spacer sleeve D
3 4700904557 2  Steel plain washer C
4 4700500091 2 Screw C
1) Used on machines with Air condition
SCC324CHF-3EN1 319



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Rear covers

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700395782 1 Rear cover, left D
2 4700395783 1 Rear cover, right D
3 4700395784 1 Mug holder D
4 4700395785 4  Expansion rivet D
5 1 Nut
6 4700395786 4  Knob
SCC324CHF-3EN1 329



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Hand rail
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700391675 1 Steel tube
2 4700391676 1 Steel tube
3 4700904640 6 Washer 8,4x22x3 C
4 4700391674 6 Rubber washer
5 4700926216 1 Protective plug
6 4700391678 1 Bushing
7 4700792449 1 Protective plug
8 4700500190 1 Screw
9 4700586003 2 Lock nut M8 C
10 4700500189 1 Screw c

SCC324CHF-3EN1

339



DX{H"IICPGAC Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Fastener Kit, right side
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 10 Screw
2 6 Nut
3 1 Sealing band
349

SCC324CHF-3EN1



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Basic kit cab and floor carpet

Item Part No

Rem Qty

Description

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Code

1 4700395792

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
0
1

4700935589

4700926215

4700395840

N
ARPRRPORRPRRRLRONER

Rear view mirror
Plug

Screw

Plug

Decal

Screw

Nut

Protective plug
Plug

Floor carpet
Plug

SCC324CHF-3EN1

359



DyNAPAC Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Front panel
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812113400 1 Front panel
2 4812157762 4  Clamp screw
3 4812157763 4  Nut cap
4 4812157764 4  Collar screw M6x16 8.8
SCC324CHF-3EN1 369



DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Heater mount

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

Heater ( Page 380 )
Hose clamp

Hose holder
Rubber nut

Air nozzle
Connector pipe
Screw

Air nozzle

Screw

Screw

Hose

Hose

Hose

Sticker

Screw

Heater controls ( Page 382)

4812155992

4700395757

4700395759

PANFPFEPNNFEPNORFRPORAPRPRP®OEPR

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

SCC324CHF-3EN1 379



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Heater hoses

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700313004 4  Hose clamp 19-29mm D
2 4700205112 3.1M Coolant hose D
3 4700205112 3.4M Coolant hose D
4 4812115562 1 Bracket
5 4700500018 2 Screw M8-1,25x12 8,8 C
6 4700904229 2 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
7 4700313041 Cable ties L=200 mm B
8 4812115512 2  Straight connector M22x1,5 -1" UNF/ORFS
9 4700904766 2 Elbow connector 90°

10 4812115011 1 Hose connection

11 4812115019 1 Hose connection

SCC324CHF-3EN1

389



DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Drivers seat

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 Seat frame structure ( Page 400)

Seat, galon suspensioned ( Page 404)

Seat, fabric suspensioned ( Page 406 )

Seat belt 2" ( Page 408)

Seat belt 2" with reminder ( Page 410)

Seat belt 3" ( Page 412)

Seat belt 3" with reminder ( Page 414)
Controls, slidable and turning ( Page 416 )
Cross sliding ( Page 418)

Drive control, cpl ( Page 422)

Display unit ( Page 426 )

Control panel cover ( Page 428)

Steering column switch module ( Page 296 )
Seat frame adapter module, rotating ( Page 430)

=

2
3
4

RO O~ Ul
PR RPRRPRRRRPRRPRRRERR

el

SCC324CHF-3EN1 399



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Seat belt 2"

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812117922 1 Seat belt
2 4700791572 1 Spacer washer C
3 4700904703 4  Washer B
4 4700792527 A 1 Screw C
5 4700928347 A 2 Hexagon screw
6 4812117924 1 Buckle

A) Used with seat 4700377518.

SCC324CHF-3EN1

409



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Cross sliding

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Code

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description

1 1 Carrier (Page 420)

2 1 Steering, slideable ( Page 258)

3 1 Hose bracket ( Page 254 )

4 4700392704 2 Rail holder D

5 4700392705 1 Linear bearing D

6 4700392706 1 Linear bearing D

7 4700393427 2 Cover D

8 4700379730 1 Locking rail

9 4700513003 28  Screw C
10 4700791304 4  Washer c
11 4700500020 12 Screw M8-1,25x22 8,8 D
12 4700904229 14  Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
13 4700570005 14  Nut M8 C
14 4700904556 8 Washer 8,4x16x3,0 C
15 4700393977 2  Slip protection D

SCC324CHF-3EN1

419



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Control panel cover

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700395947 1 Instrument panel cover D
3 4700387545 1 Latch D
4 4700358881 1 Pad lock D
5 4700904653 2 Screw M5x16 A2-70 C
6 4700904281 4  Washer 5,3x10x1 300HV C
7 4700586001 2 Lock nut C
8 4700396670 1 Bracket D
9 4700904619 2 Blind rivet C

SCC324CHF-3EN1

429



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Air conditioning

Item Part No

Rem Qty

Description

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Code

OO WN P

1

N e

Compressor module ( Page 440)
Condensor module ( Page 442)
Evaporator module ( Page 446 )
Hose kit AC ( Page 450)

Hose kit Compressor ( Page 454 )
ACC module ( Page 456)

SCC324CHF-3EN1

439



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700393584 Evaporator unit

Rem Qty

Description

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Code

Item Part No
1 4700950310
2 4700950342
3
4
5
6
7
8 4700950343
9
10
11 4700950344
12
13
14
15 4700950345
16 4700950346
17 4700950347
18
19
20

22 4700950348
23 4700950349
24 4700950350
25 4700950380

NNRPRRPNNRRPRRPREPNRPRRARNRPRRPRREPRERRLRRERRR

Evaporator coil
Block valve
Casing
Bracket
Recirculation cover
Bushing

Cover
Actuator motor
Washer

Screw M6x35
Thermostat
Screw M5x10
Plug

Plug

O-ring

Cable harness, recirc.

Cable harness, panel
Drain hose

Drain hose

Connect tube
Insulation tape
Switch, air condition
Switch, recirculation
Drain valve

Drain elbow

SCC324CHF-3EN1

449



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700393795 ACC controls

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Code

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description
1 1 Bracket
2 4700950369 1 ATMunit
3 4700950370 1 Heater valve
4 2 Screw
5 4700950371 1 Potentiometer
6 1 Washer
7 4700938624 1 Sensor B

SCC324CHF-3EN1

459



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700390998 Edge cutter, cpl

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

28 4700791362

Hose connector

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
4700390998 Edge cutter, cpl ( Page 468)
1 4700390999 1 Holder (Page 470)
2 4700391000 1 Lever
3 4700391009 1 Bearing unit ( Page 472)
4 4700387275 1 Hydraulic cylinder ( Page 474)
4700945526 2 . Bearing
5 4700791565 2 Sealing
6 4700376861 2 Washer
7 4700904230 2  Steel plain washer C
8 4700947684 2 Screw
9 4700792389 2 Elbow 45 orfs
4700792676 1 Elbow 90 orfs
10 4700904558 2 Washer 17X30X6 300HV C
11 4700500134 2 Screw M16x60 C
12 4700392123 1 Nozzle body
13 4700392058 1 Pipe
14 4700392059 1 Bracket
15 4700391438 1 Solenoid valve
16 4700901432 2 Hose connection
17 4700791453 1 Pipe clamp block
18 4700791454 1 Cover plate
19 4700313002 4  Hose clamp 13-20 mm
20 4812112074 A 1XL Plastic hose
21 4700904698 2 Washer 4,3x8x0,8 C
22 4700925784 2 Screw
23 4700500186 2 Screw C
24 4700904229 2  Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
25 4700500019 2 Hexagon head screw M8x16H 8,8 C
27 4700792441 1 Cable tie with holder C
1
29 4812112074 B  1XL
A) Length as required.
B) L=0.3m

Plastic hose

SCC324CHF-3EN1

469



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Pressing roller, module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700390808 1 Pressing roller D
2 4700904231 4  Washer 13x24x2 300 HV C
3 4700500056 4  Screw
4 4700570007 4 Hexagon nut M12 C

SCC324CHF-3EN1

479



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CC324CHF+Vibratory+Roller+Spare+Parts+Catalogue

